## LIABILITY WAIVER AND RELEASE

Beaver Island Brewing Co. 216 6th Ave S St. Cloud, MN 56301 (320) 253-5709 beaverislandbrew.com



## **ADDENDUM 1: MINOR PARTICIPATION**

- 1. I pledge to accompany all riders under the age of 18.
- 2. I pledge the minor(s) named below to ride safely and courteously and obey all vehicle traffic laws while riding all EVENTS.
- 3. I state that I am of lawful age, a parent or legal guardian of the minor(s) named below, and legally competent to sign this liability waiver and release.

## **ADDENDUM 2: COVID-19**

- 1. I understand the novel coronavirus (COVID-19) has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization (WHO). COVID-19 is extremely contagious and is believed to spread mainly from person-to-person contact. Beaver Island has put in place preventative measures recommended by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), and the Minnesota Department of Health (MDH) to reduce the spread of COVID-19; however, Beaver Island cannot guarantee that I, and the minor(s) named below, will not be exposed to and/or become infected with COVID-19. Further, my registration and participation, and that of the minor(s) named below, of this EVENT could increase the risk of contracting COVID-19.
- 2. I am fully aware of the risks associated with my registration and participation, and that of the minor(s) named below, in EVENTS during the COVID-19 pandemic, including without limitation: the exposure of COVID-19, or other diseases, to myself, the minor(s) named below, and/or other participants, which could result in a serious medical condition requiring medical treatment or death and I expressly agree to assume these risks for myself and on behalf of the minor(s) named below. I accept full responsibility for all medical expenses incurred as a result of my registration and participation, and that of the minor(s) named below, in all EVENTS.
- 3. I understand Beaver Island has implemented recommended guidance and protocols issued by the CDC and the MDH for slowing the transmission of COVID-19, including without limitation: orders and payments available exclusively online or by phone, and prohibited entrance to Beaver Island facilities.
- 4. I pledge, on behalf of myself and the minor(s) named below, to follow guidelines set by the CDC, the MDH and Beaver Island while riding in all EVENTS, including without limitation: maintaining a 6' social distance from other participants and Beaver Island (staff et al) whenever possible, staying at home if I, and/or the minor(s) named below, have been exposed to COVID-19, and staying at home if I am, and/or the minor(s) named below are, experiencing symptoms of COVID-19, including without limitation, fever, cough or shortness of breath, or have a suspected, diagnosed or confirmed case of COVID-19.

I hereby RELEASE from any liability, and agree to HOLD HARMLESS and INDEMNIFY Beaver Island and any and all Countries, States, Departments of Transportation, State Patrols, Counties, Townships and Cities through which this EVENT may pass, and any other parties connected with this EVENT including without limitation elected and appointed officials and their employees from any claims, and/or any future claims, brought by me and/or others, including without limitation: spouse, child, sibling, parent, grandparent, relative, and/or legal guardian, for liability, including without limitation: injury, loss or damage caused by the negligence, unintentional acts, and acts of omission of any party, and/or any loss and/or expense, which may arise from my registration and participation, and the minor(s) named below, in any EVENT.

Printed Name	Date
Signature	
Printed Name of Minor(s)	